

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE : **CRIMINAL PETITION No.5057 of 2022**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
3.	22.7.2022	<u>NJS,J</u> <u>Crl.P. No.5057 of 2022</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner. List the matter after one week in Motion List. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the petitioner to file a copy of the affidavit in Writ Petition stated to have been filed by the <i>de facto</i> complainant. NJS,J <i>vasu</i>	